S

Green

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
ADDENDUM #2
Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B aka IDI
HR Green Job No.: 86130398
Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: $10,000.00

ADDENDUM #2

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/14/2013 with
HR Green,

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract are necessary as follows to
accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of Antioch and good engineering
practices:

e Third Review of grading plan/stormwater detention facilities.

e Research for original stormwater reports and other agency approvals.

e Continuing correspondence with owner’s engineer regarding stormwater facilities.
e Continuing correspondence with Village staff.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $8,000.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the
Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, lllinois 60050




Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 2

HR Green Job No. 86130398

April 16, 2014

Page 2 of 2

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum #2 on this }’]
day of __ Y\ (tn , 201420

Qﬁw FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH
// Oo

Admmls'tr tor

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

ByTﬂgJW

Vice Preéident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

0:\86130398\corr\proposals\addm#2-idi-041614-cmc.doc



RGree

:g

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES

ADDENDUM #3
Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B aka IDI
HR Green Job No.: 86130398
Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #3: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: $13,500.00

ADDENDUM #3

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/14/2013 with HR
Green, Inc. and amended that contract on 03/20/14 and 04/16/14;

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract are necessary as follows to
accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of Antioch and good engineering
practices:

e Continuing correspondence with owner’s engineer regarding stormwater facilities.
e Continuing correspondence with Village staff.
e Additional meetings with Village staff and owner’s engineers.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $11,500.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the
Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above. T—

HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, Illinois 60050




Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 3

HR Green Job No. 86130398

May 27, 2014

Page 2 of 2

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum #3 on this !’l
day of __ {W\aran , 2044201

2 i FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH

ge Admlnlstfa/or

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

Byff&,n/W

Vice Preéident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

Hrgmhnas\0:\86130398\corr\proposals\addm#3-idi-052714-cmc.doc



HRGreen
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES

ADDENDUM #4
Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B/IDI
HR Green Job No.: 86130398
Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #3: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #4: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: $15,500.00

ADDENDUM #4

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/24/13 with
HR Green, Inc.

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract plus previous addenda are
necessary as follows to accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of
Antioch and good engineering practices:

e Multiple Stormwater Volume Determination reviews for Lake County SMC Detention and
Compensatory Storage Approval form.

e Additional correspondence, conference calls with Village staff and developer’s
consultants.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract or previous addenda;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $13,500.00.

HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, lllinois 60050



Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 4

HR Green Job No. 86130398
August 21, 2014

Page 2 of 2

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the
Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thg parties have executed this Addendum #4 on this lj
day of _ YW\g.cih~ L 20145

FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

oy Thoustlyd Ak

Vice PreSident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

Hrgmhnas\o:\86130398\administration\contract\addm#4-idi ph 1b-082114-cmc.doc



HRGreen

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
ADDENDUM #5

Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B/IDI
HR Green Job No.: 86130398

Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #3: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #4: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #5: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: $17,500.00
ADDENDUM #5

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/24/13 with
HR Green, Inc.

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract plus previous addenda are
necessary as follows to accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of

Antioch and good engineering practices:

e Re-start of project.
e Additional review of Stormwater management report and final engineering plans.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract or previous addenda;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $15,500.00.

HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, lllinois 60050




Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 5

HR Green Job No. 86130398
December 29, 2014

Page 2 of 2

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the

Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.
Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain

in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum #5 on this _\]
day of __ VV\a((n , 2015.

/@&Wb , FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH
By %vwv

ilage Admin'i{trator

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

oy _Thwstlyd Hek et

Vice PreSident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

Hrgmhnas\o:\86130398\administration\contract\addm#5-idi ph 1b-122914-cmc.doc



HRGreen

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
ADDENDUM #6

Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B aka IDI

HR Green Job No.: 86130398
Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #3: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #4: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #5: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #6: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: $19,500.00
ADDENDUM #6

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/14/2013 with HR
Green, Inc. and amended that contract on 03/20/14, 04/16/14, 05/27/14, 08/21/14, and

12/29/14,

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract are necessary as follows to
accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of Antioch and good engineering

practices:

e Continuing correspondence with owner’s engineer regarding stormwater facilities.
e Conference call with Village staff and owner’s engineers.
e Additional review of the revised plans.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract or previous addenda;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, lllinois 60050




Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 6

HR Green Job No. 86130398
January 22, 2015

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $17,500.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the
Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum #6 on this 17
day of g6 , 2015.

_ FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH
By /@M”O //iﬂW\

We Adminis’(r7for

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

By ﬁﬂ,JW

Vice Preéident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

Hrgmhnas\o:\86130398\corr\proposals\addmi#6-idi-012215-cmc.doc



HRGreen

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
ADDENDUM #6

Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B aka IDI

HR Green Job No.: 86130398

Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #3: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #4: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #5: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #6: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: - $19,500.00
ADDENDUM #6

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/14/2013 with HR
Green, Inc. and amended that contract on 03/20/14, 04/16/14, 05/27/14, 08/21/14, and

12/29/14,

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract are necessary as follows to
accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of Antioch and good engineering

practices:

e Continuing correspondence with owner’s engineer regarding stormwater facilities.
e Conference call with Village staff and owner’s engineers.
e Additional review of the revised plans.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract or previous addenda;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.
HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, lllinois 60050




Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 6

HR Green Job No. 86130398
January 22, 2015

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $17,500.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the
Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum #6 on this |
day of _ (V\at , 2015.

% FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH

llla e Admlmstrftor

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

By Mo#q(/ W

Vice Preéident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

Hrgmhnas\o:\86130398\corr\proposals\addm#6-idi-012215-cmc.doc



i
HRGreen

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
ADDENDUM #7

Project: Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B aka IDI
HR Green Job No.: 86130398

Original Contract Value: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #1: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #2: $4,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #3: $3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #4: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #5: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addend'um #6: $2,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Addendum #7: $1,000.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)

Revised Contract Value: $20,500.00
ADDENDUM #7

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 10/14/2013 with HR
Green, Inc. and amended that contract on 03/20/14, 04/16/14, 05/27/14, 08/21/14, 12/29/14 and

01/22/15;

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract are necessary as follows to
accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of Antioch and good engineering

practices:

e Continuing correspondence with owner’s engineer regarding stormwater facilities.
e Additional conference calls with Village staff and owner’s engineers.
e Additional review of the revised plans.

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for
in the original contract or previous addenda;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of
compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

e The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

HRGreen.com

Phone 815.385.1778 Fax 815.385.1781 Toll Free 800.728.7805
420 North Front Street, Suite 100, McHenry, lllinois 60050



Antioch Corporate Center Phase 1B
Addendum No. 7

HR Green Job No. 86130398
February 12, 2015

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor
fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by
not more than $18,500.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the
Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum #7 on this I [
day of __ (Vo , 2015,

FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH

foer

By :
We Adminisir'a}br

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

By 7;1;47%1(/ W

Vice Preéident/Practice Leader — Governmental Services

Hrgmhnas\o:\86130398\corr\proposals\addm#7-idi-021215-cmc.doc



